
Heren 5 km
Plaats Startnummer Voornaam Naam M/V Woonplaats/Club Afstand Tijd Min/km

1 501 Yannick Michiels M Dessel 5 00:14:55 00:03:02
2 526 Vincent Bierinckx M Geel 5 00:15:18 00:03:04
3 301 Jan Debie M JMT Mol 5 00:16:36 00:03:19
4 407 Jeroen Mermans M Nuclea 5 00:17:20 00:03:28
5 490 Jonas Van Oosterbosch M Lichtaart 5 00:17:27 00:03:29
6 500 Jarne Smolders M Mol 5 00:17:40 00:03:32
7 379 Philip Horemans M Dessel 5 00:17:42 00:03:38
8 327 Stefan Geuens M JMT Mol 5 00:17:51 00:03:34
9 406 Roel De Koninck M Nuclea 5 00:18:03 00:03:37

10 347 Peter Slegers M JMT Mol 5 00:18:23 00:03:41
11 474 Rudy Melis M VMOL 5 00:18:31 00:03:42
12 456 Rens Van Gestel M Retie 5 00:18:53 00:03:47
13 520 Tom Janssen M Dessel 5 00:19:01 00:03:48
14 530 Steven Noels M Dessel 5 00:19:27 00:03:53
15 498 Jannes Smeyers M Mol 5 00:19:31 00:03:54
16 384 Milan Verreyt M Dessel 5 00:19:46 00:03:57
17 385 Mario Verreyt M Dessel 5 00:19:46 00:03:57
18 384 Milan Verreyt M Dessel 5 00:19:47 00:03:57
19 532 Paul Vervoort M Ham 5 00:19:50 08:30:56
20 414 Jarne Van Baelen M Dessel 5 00:19:52 00:03:58
21 444 Milo Gys M Retie 5 00:19:54 00:03:59
22 360 Erik Vanhoof M JMT Mol 5 00:19:56 00:03:59
23 494 Luc Steenackers M Kasterlee 5 00:20:09 00:04:02
24 478 Gert Claes M JMT 5 00:20:23 00:04:05
25 436 Kobe Claes M Dessel 5 00:20:28 00:04:06
26 519 Stefan Hens M JMT Mol 5 00:20:34 00:04:07
27 505 Jef Van Hout M Dessel 5 00:20:59 00:04:12
28 535 Guy Mariën M Nuclea 5 00:21:06 00:04:13
29 435 Robbe Claes M Dessel 5 00:21:15 00:04:15
30 453 Tom Vanherck M Dessel 5 00:21:21 00:04:16
31 521 Senne Verbist M Dessel 5 00:21:23 00:04:17
32 536 Ben Waumans M Mol 5 00:21:36 00:04:19
33 341 Robin Verbraeken M Westerlo 5 00:21:57 00:04:23
34 397 Daan Haesevoets M Dessel 5 00:22:01 00:04:24
35 488 Vincent Van De Perre M Ravels 5 00:22:03 00:04:25
36 430 Jules Dillen M Dessel 5 00:22:06 00:04:25
37 506 Marel Hendriks M Retie 5 00:22:09 00:04:26
38 394 Jeppe Van Mechelen M PC Running Team 5 00:22:15 00:04:27
39 408 Stefan Smets M Dessel 5 00:22:25 00:04:29
40 504 Rob Goris M Dessel 5 00:22:33 00:04:31
41 437 Ruhne Claes M Dessel 5 00:22:34 00:04:31
42 428 Steemans Tuur M Retie 5 00:22:38 00:04:32
43 472 Jesse Meynen M Dessel 5 00:23:23 00:04:41
44 475 Werner Morren M Balen 5 00:23:25 00:04:41
45 393 Laute De Brueker M Dessel 5 00:23:31 00:04:42
46 448 Rico Noels M De Meikever Witgoor 5 00:23:34 00:04:43
47 317 Jean-Luc De Kok M JMT Mol 5 00:23:50 00:04:46
48 368 Staf Wielockx M JMT Mol 5 00:23:58 00:04:48
49 450 Matis Vanlommel M Dessel 5 00:24:05 00:04:49
50 443 Lowie Minnen M Dessel 5 00:24:07 00:04:49
51 391 Benny Govaerts M Dessel 5 00:24:13 00:04:51
52 467 Rob Janssens M Dessel 5 00:24:30 00:04:54
53 318 Patrick Delafontaine M JMT Mol 5 00:24:49 00:04:58
54 346 Jan Segers M JMT Mol 5 00:24:56 00:04:59
55 491 Rinus Steurs M Dessel 5 00:25:04 00:05:01
56 454 Ruben Driesen M Mol 5 00:25:16 00:05:03
57 523 Gijs Cams M Mol 5 00:25:37 00:05:07
58 464 Rune Versteynen M Dessel 5 00:25:41 00:05:08
59 403 Benny Van Deuren M Dessel 5 00:25:53 00:05:11
60 373 Stijn Van Gompel M Dessel 5 00:25:55 00:05:11



61 461 Mark Deckx M Dessel 5 00:26:03 00:05:13
62 466 Maarten Gys M Retie 5 00:26:15 00:05:15
63 326 Geert Geudens M JMT Mol 5 00:26:17 00:05:15
64 522 Mats Kemps M Dessel 5 00:26:23 00:05:17
65 308 Mil Boeckx M De Meikever Witgoor 5 00:26:28 00:05:18
66 340 Luka Vos M Dessel 5 00:26:31 00:05:18
67 339 Ferre Mermans M De Meikever Witgoor 5 00:26:34 00:05:19
68 496 Bart Van Endert M Mol 5 00:26:36 00:05:19
69 457 Carl Roziers M Olen 5 00:26:47 00:05:21
70 463 Rob Vanhelden M Dessel 5 00:26:52 00:05:22
71 509 Tijs Vandendungen M Dessel 5 00:26:54 00:05:23
72 429 Jotte Geys M Dessel 5 00:26:57 00:05:23
73 350 Jarne Van Beylen M De Meikever Witgoor 5 00:26:58 00:05:24
74 377 Paul Gys M Neerpelt 5 00:27:08 00:05:26
75 497 Koen Vos M Dessel 5 00:27:24 00:05:29
76 485 Jonas Nijs M Arendonk 5 00:27:27 00:05:29
77 493 Tim Vansweevelt M Reite 5 00:27:35 00:05:31
78 469 Willem Slegers M Dessel 5 00:27:37 00:05:31
79 507 Wim Embrechts M Vosselaar 5 00:27:45 00:05:33
80 495 Marcel Mol M JMT Mol 5 00:27:55 00:05:35
81 380 Zille Spooren M Dessel 5 00:27:56 00:05:35
82 305 Johan Alen M JMT Mol 5 00:27:57 00:05:35
83 402 Nuri Abrougui M Mol 5 00:28:14 00:05:39
84 459 Harrie Stempher-Arts M AVVN 5 00:28:16 00:05:39
85 416 Sven Verresen M Mol 5 00:28:22 00:05:40
86 354 Gerry Van Genechten M JMT Mol 5 00:28:27 00:05:41
87 382 Hans Vansweevelt M Dessel 5 00:28:30 00:05:42
88 392 Jef Peeters M Dessel 5 00:28:32 00:05:42
89 376 Yoran Maes M Dessel 5 00:28:44 00:05:45
90 375 Dominique Maes M Dessel 5 00:28:48 00:05:46
91 396 Jespe Bosmans M Beverlo 5 00:28:51 00:05:46
92 438 Gunther Claes M Dessel 5 00:29:05 00:05:49
93 374 Vincent Geerinckx M Dessel 5 00:29:16 00:05:51
94 390 Jurgen Smolders M Dessel 5 00:29:18 00:05:52
95 489 Walter Molenberghs M Retie 5 00:29:19 00:05:52
96 483 Bart Gerinckx M Mol 5 00:29:27 00:05:53
97 328 Hendrik Goossens M De Meikever Witgoor 5 00:29:33 00:05:55
98 399 Emiel Peeters M Dessel 5 00:29:40 00:05:56
99 398 Jelle Brinckman M Dessel 5 00:29:42 00:05:56

100 452 ?? ?? M 5 00:29:44 00:05:57
101 451 Dries Monsieurs M Dessel 5 00:29:45 00:05:57
102 503 Alex Convens M JMT Mol 5 00:29:51 00:05:58
103 434 Lukas Claes M Mol 5 00:29:52 00:05:58
104 445 Glenda Lopes Soares M Dessel 5 00:29:58 00:06:00
105 383 Bart Daemen M Dessel 5 00:30:12 00:06:02
106 455 Marcel Deboel M Weelde-Ravels 5 00:30:24 00:06:05
107 337 Walter Mariën M JMT Mol 5 00:30:26 00:06:05
108 479 Sam Meeus M Retie 5 00:30:32 00:06:06
109 512 Philip Verstraelen M Mol 5 00:31:16 00:06:15
110 411 Xander Van Mierlo M Dessel 5 00:31:54 00:06:23
111 412 Peter Van Dessel M Nijlen 5 00:31:56 00:06:23
112 369 Herman Willekens M JMT Mol 5 00:32:14 00:06:27
113 458 Eddy Driessens M Hechtel 5 00:32:16 00:06:27
114 449 Franne Van Hoof M Dessel 5 00:33:24 00:06:41
115 302 Ilyas Abrdhane M Topfighters 5 00:34:07 00:06:49
116 304 Said Abrdhane M Topfighters 5 00:34:09 00:06:50
117 343 Benny Rogmans M Topfighters 5 00:34:09 00:06:50
118 320 Lars Embrechts M Topfighters 5 00:34:09 00:06:50
119 336 Kristof Luyckx M Topfighters 5 00:34:09 00:06:50
120 352 Jean-Pierre Van der Ackerveken M Topfighters 5 00:34:09 00:06:50
121 334 Vincent Laeremans M Topfighters 5 00:34:09 00:06:50



122 306 Jelle Arts M Topfighters 5 00:34:09 00:06:50
123 359 Peter Van Hout M Topfighters 5 00:34:09 00:06:50
124 332 Thomas Kunz M Topfighters 5 00:34:09 00:06:50
125 362 Viktor Verbeeck M Topfighters 5 00:34:09 00:06:50
126 322 Gilles Engelen M Topfighters 5 00:34:09 00:06:50
127 325 Sander Geerincks M Topfighters 5 00:34:09 00:06:50
128 372 Dennis Moonen M Topfighters 5 00:34:09 00:06:50
129 371 Jelle Molle M Topfighters 5 00:34:09 00:06:50
130 363 Nathan Verheven M Topfighters 5 00:34:09 00:06:50
131 331 Yves Krols M Topfighters 5 00:34:09 00:06:50
132 342 Seppe Nijs M Topfighters 5 00:34:09 00:06:50
133 361 François Vanlommel M JMT Mol 5 00:34:09 00:06:50
134 310 Rik Borghys M JMT Mol 5 00:34:09 00:06:50
135 524 Daan Cams M Mol 5 00:34:09 00:06:50
136 387 Neel Rommens M Dessel 5 00:34:09 00:06:50
137 842 Nils Mouling M Mol 5 00:34:09 00:06:50
138 534 Maya Cuyvers M Mol 5 00:34:09 00:06:50
139 753 Rik Thijs M Retie 10 00:32:04 00:03:12
140 839 Jeroen Vandael M Dessel 10 00:33:33 08:30:56
141 824 Tim Brydenbach M Vorselaar 10 00:33:53 08:30:56
142 778 Frankie Verluyten M JMT Mol 10 00:34:49 00:03:29
143 755 Kim Riemis M Turnhout 10 00:35:14 00:03:31
144 715 Gino Steemans M Arac 10 00:35:34 00:03:33
145 703 Yenthe Vandersmissen M Arendonk 10 00:35:59 00:03:36
146 696 Gunther Vreys M Dessel 10 00:36:02 00:03:36
147 762 Davy Nijs M Arendonk 10 00:37:14 00:03:43
148 785 Gerard O'Leary M Retie 10 00:37:19 00:03:44
149 699 Rob Smolders M Dessel 10 00:38:03 00:03:48
150 765 Michiel Gijsels M Arendonk 10 00:38:06 00:03:49
151 738 Siebe Meeus M Retie 10 00:38:08 00:03:49
152 667 Benny Van Genechten M JMT Mol 10 00:38:09 00:03:49
153 783 Luc Van Herck M Retie 10 00:38:16 00:03:50
154 836 Limon De Kort M Poederlee 10 00:38:23 00:03:50
155 767 Benny Hoskens M Tessenderlo 10 00:38:27 00:03:51
156 775 Vincent Gaukema M FC Den Aanhang 10 00:38:49 00:03:53
157 722 Tom Saemen M Laakdal 10 00:39:18 00:03:56
158 750 Hans Van Laer M Retie 10 00:39:25 00:03:57
159 822 Jens Meeus-Hoskens M Dessel 10 00:39:28 00:03:57
160 745 Bert Geys M Dessel 10 00:39:32 00:03:57
161 818 Daan Van Geel M Mol 10 00:39:51 00:03:59
162 806 Jasper Van Duppen M Dessel 10 00:39:53 00:03:59
163 772 Mathieu Van Reusel M Retie 10 00:39:55 00:04:00
164 777 Stijn Van Opstal M Team Kempen 10 00:40:12 00:04:01
165 797 Gertjan Lindekens M Hoeselt 10 00:40:29 00:04:03
166 838 Sven Beyens M Ham 10 00:40:39 00:04:04
167 791 Jeroen Van Raak M JMT 10 00:40:48 00:04:05
168 757 Roel Martens M Westerlo 10 00:40:56 00:04:06
169 823 Wouter Van Looy M Dessel 10 00:41:03 00:04:06
170 835 Sven Spaepen M Turnhout 10 00:41:30 00:04:09
171 717 Sven Van Der Veken M Dessel 10 00:41:42 00:04:10
172 659 Bart Gijsels M JMT Mol 10 00:41:44 00:04:10
173 798 Niels Kemps M Dessel 10 00:41:48 00:04:11
174 828 Koen Curinckx M Mol 10 00:41:52 00:04:11
175 660 Bjorn Joos M JMT Mol 10 00:41:56 00:04:12
176 809 Dave Van Duppen M Dessel 10 00:42:36 00:04:16
177 668 Kurt Vanlommel M JMT Mol 10 00:42:55 00:04:17
178 770 Jesse Lemmens M Dessel 10 00:43:10 00:04:19
179 805 Rob Horemans M Beerse 10 00:43:38 00:04:22
180 840 Willy Vancauwenbergh M Geel 10 00:43:42 00:04:22
181 780 Steven Berkvens M Arendonk 10 00:43:52 00:04:23
182 810 Vikram Kestens M Geel 10 00:43:55 00:04:24



183 672 Roland De Ceulaer M Dessel 10 00:44:04 00:04:24
184 813 Peter Wuyts M Dessel 10 00:44:12 00:04:25
185 661 Eddy Lenaerts M JMT Mol 10 00:44:20 00:04:26
186 827 Kris Claessen M Dessel 10 00:44:27 00:04:27
187 711 Marijn Van Baelen M Dessel 10 00:44:33 00:04:27
188 652 Peter Convens M JMT Mol 10 00:44:34 00:04:27
189 658 Marc Geboers M JMT Mol 10 00:44:44 00:04:28
190 815 Marc Gijs M Dessel 10 00:44:47 00:04:29
191 811 Jo Peeters M Dessel 10 00:44:50 00:04:29
192 795 Boris Bertels M Retie 10 00:44:57 00:04:30
193 752 Bram Van Gestel M Arendonk 10 00:45:08 00:04:31
194 790 Thomas Vansweevelt m RLC Bikers Dessel 10 00:45:17 00:04:32
195 832 Thomas Vanherk M Mol 10 00:45:27 00:04:33
196 751 Senne Meynen M Dessel 10 00:45:33 00:04:33
197 796 Brecht Van Dijck M Dessel 10 00:45:35 00:04:34
198 712 Jeroen Swaelen M Dessel 10 00:45:37 00:04:34
199 831 Frans Geerinckx M Parels 10 00:46:11 00:04:37
200 782 Wannes Berkvens M Arondonk 10 00:46:18 00:04:38
201 801 Riki Damen M Dessel 10 00:46:21 00:04:38
202 704 Marc Moons M Dessel 10 00:46:26 00:04:39
203 735 Olivier Vanhoof M Dessel 10 00:46:32 00:04:39
204 708 Kevin Stessens M Dessel 10 00:46:33 00:04:39
205 737 Kevin Bultynck M Mol 10 00:46:55 00:04:42
206 725 Bjorn Vermeire M Retie 10 00:46:57 00:04:42
207 743 Bart Valkiers M Dessel 10 00:47:09 00:04:43
208 804 Toon Damen M Dessel 10 00:47:20 00:04:44
209 695 Nicolas Capodifoglia M Balen 10 00:47:22 00:04:44
210 716 Tim Dillen M Dessel 10 00:47:39 00:04:46
211 748 Luc Stoops M Oud-Turnhout 10 00:47:46 00:04:47
212 794 Emiel Damen M Dessel 10 00:47:47 00:04:47
213 749 Stefaan Exckens M Mol 10 00:47:53 00:04:47
214 736 Stijn Van Bijlen M Mol 10 00:47:56 00:04:48
215 830 Nick Van Der Veken M Geel 10 00:48:07 00:04:49
216 729 Warre Peeters M Dessel 10 00:48:10 00:04:49
217 829 Wannes Van Mechelen M Retie 10 00:48:12 00:04:49
218 709 Bert Leus-Bamps M Dessel 10 00:48:16 00:04:50
219 730 Kurt Janssens M Dessel 10 00:48:17 00:04:50
220 833 Niels Janssen M Geel 10 00:48:29 00:04:51
221 694 Gert Leers M Dessel 10 00:48:30 00:04:51
222 747 Korneel Rommes M Dessel 10 00:48:35 00:04:51
223 793 Michiel Claes M Gent 10 00:48:42 00:04:52
224 719 Paul Hansen M JMT Mol 10 00:48:45 00:04:53
225 841 Pieter Van De Cruys M Laakdal 10 00:48:46 00:04:53
226 771 Maarten Slegers M Dessel 10 00:48:58 00:04:54
227 774 Peter Broeckx M JMT Mol 10 00:49:04 00:04:54
228 728 Wim De Schutter M Retie 10 00:49:14 00:04:55
229 746 Joost Dauwe M Ekeren 10 00:49:16 00:04:56
230 698 Maxim Dillen M Dessel 10 00:49:22 00:04:56
231 742 Joris Versteynen M Dessel 10 00:49:27 00:04:57
232 664 Ludo Alen M JMT Mol 10 00:49:33 00:04:57
233 740 Flor Rommes M Dessel 10 00:49:51 00:04:59
234 826 Eric Gillis M Ravels 10 00:49:55 00:04:59
235 842 Niels Monling M Mol 10 00:49:56 00:04:59
236 723 Seppe Minnen M Dessel 10 00:50:06 00:05:01
237 741 Korneel Rommes M Dessel 10 00:50:07 00:05:01
238 834 Bram Janssen M Dessel 10 00:50:38 00:05:04
239 814 Paul Peeters M Parels 10 00:50:50 00:05:05
240 788 Bart Bosmans M Looise AV 10 00:50:59 00:05:06
241 655 Rob Eyckmans M JMT Mol 10 00:51:13 00:05:07
242 816 Rudolf Buur M Veldhoven 10 00:51:24 00:05:08
243 718 Niels Verhesen M JMT Mol 10 00:51:35 00:05:09



244 693 Kobe Van Gompel M Dessel 10 00:51:47 00:05:11
245 734 Gust Verbijlen M Dessel 10 00:51:49 00:05:11
246 821 Luc Willekens M JMT Mol 10 00:52:07 00:05:13
247 713 Sam Geys M Dessel 10 00:53:37 00:05:22
248 776 Jorgen Lemmens M Dessel 10 00:53:56 00:05:24
249 706 Niels Cooymans M Dessel 10 00:54:14 00:05:25
250 707 Patrick Cooymans M Dessel 10 00:54:15 00:05:26
251 787 Clem Mertens M JMT Mol 10 00:54:19 00:05:26
252 671 Dimitri Verstraeten M Dessel 10 00:54:35 00:05:27
253 764 Eric Gijsels M Arendonk 10 00:54:39 00:05:28
254 710 Jo Lemmens M Dessel 10 00:54:43 00:05:28
255 733 Patrick Lauwers M Lille 10 00:55:15 00:05:31
256 714 Jasper Geys M Dessel 10 00:56:00 00:05:36
257 745 Bert Geys M Dessel 10 00:56:08 00:05:37
258 789 Pieter-Jan Gys M Dessel 10 00:56:11 00:05:37
259 779 David Lachi M Oud-turnhout 10 00:56:33 00:05:39
260 663 Jo Scheelen M Mol 10 00:56:36 00:05:40
261 820 Wim Geerts M Merksplas 10 00:56:40 00:05:40
262 819 Ludo Jennen M Mol 10 00:56:51 00:05:41
263 739 Bert Rommes M Dessel 10 00:56:58 00:05:42
264 802 Ruben Philipsen M Balen 10 00:57:49 08:30:56
265 784 Guy Van Laerhoven M Geel 10 00:58:22 00:05:50
266 702 Peter Schils M Dessel 10 00:59:05 00:05:55
267 687 Wouter Moors M IGoForFit 10 00:59:09 00:05:55
268 760 Milan Marien M Mol 10 01:01:39 00:06:10
269 689 Seppe Meynen M IGoForFit 10 01:03:11 00:06:19
270 759 Gert Ooms M TK 10 01:03:58 00:06:24
271 761 Kennith Maertens M Dessel 10 01:04:12 00:06:25
272 688 Sander Vanbaelen M IGoForFit 10 01:04:43 00:06:28
273 705 Hans Van Den Dungen M Dessel 10 01:05:32 00:06:33
274 700 Wannes Lommelen M Dessel 10 01:08:33 00:06:51
275 690 Stef Verachten M IGoForFit 10 01:09:15 00:06:55



Dames 5 km
Plaats Startnummer Voornaam Naam M/V Woonplaats/Club Afstand Tijd Min/km

1 477 Leen Hannes V JMT Mol 5 00:20:45 00:04:09
2 425 Fenke Van Glabbeek V Witgoor 5 00:22:14 00:04:27
3 330 Free Keersmaekers V De Meikever Witgoor 5 00:22:24 00:04:29
4 419 Yanou Roofthooft V PC Running Team 5 00:22:27 00:04:29
5 510 Helena Van Dijck V Dessel 5 00:23:44 00:04:45
6 531 Liza Slegers V Dessel 5 00:24:03 00:04:49
7 316 Nicole Curinckx V JMT Mol 5 00:24:19 00:04:52
8 365 Hanne Verstappen V JMT Mol 5 00:24:59 00:05:00
9 323 Wendy Franssen V JMT Mol 5 00:25:00 00:05:00

10 319 Dorien Driesen V JMT Mol 5 00:25:12 00:05:02
11 427 Noor Steemans V Retie 5 00:25:29 00:05:06
12 404 Jinthe Van Deuren V Dessel 5 00:25:45 00:05:09
13 473 Joke Verheyen V Ravels 5 00:25:51 00:05:10
14 514 Caroline Wouters V JMT Mol 5 00:26:26 00:05:17
15 378 Axel Peeters V Dessel 5 00:26:27 00:05:17
16 395 Ambek Engelen V Dessel 5 00:26:44 00:05:21
17 499 Els Smeyers V Dessel 5 00:27:05 00:05:25
18 480 Viviane Willems V Dessel 5 00:27:17 00:05:27
19 426 Lieke Van Glabbeek V Witgoor 5 00:27:18 00:05:28
20 516 Anika Perdok V Mol 5 00:27:31 00:05:30
21 405 Heleen Luyten V Dessel 5 00:27:33 00:05:31
22 515 Tinne Janssens V JMT Mol 5 00:27:39 00:05:32
23 353 Carine Van Endert V JMT Mol 5 00:27:40 00:05:32
24 439 Charlotte Kempen V JMT Mol 5 00:27:43 00:05:33
25 388 Lisa Rommens V Dessel 5 00:27:51 00:05:34
26 413 Merel Nuyts V Dessel 5 00:27:54 00:05:35
27 415 Nienke Van Baelen V Dessel 5 00:28:00 00:05:36
28 417 Jenke Van Baelen V Dessel 5 00:28:01 00:05:36
29 321 Alina Engelen V De Meikever Witgoor 5 00:28:03 00:05:37
30 315 Liesbet Cochet V JMT Mol 5 00:28:17 00:05:39
31 471 Mieke Sannen V JMT Mol 5 00:28:27 00:05:41
32 527 Kathleen Maes V Geel 5 00:28:34 00:05:43
33 351 Kristine Van Den Bulck V JMT Mol 5 00:28:43 00:05:45
34 418 Jill Melis V Dessel 5 00:28:46 00:05:45
35 364 Anthe Verreyt V De Meikever Witgoor 5 00:28:56 00:05:47
36 517 Ieke Bron V JMT Mol 5 00:28:57 00:05:47
37 446 Kristel Dijckmans V Retie 5 00:29:03 00:05:49
38 348 Marie Van Baelen V De Meikever Witgoor 5 00:29:08 00:05:50
39 307 Fien Boeckx V De Meikever Witgoor 5 00:29:10 00:05:50
40 482 Myrne Bosmans V Beverlo 5 00:29:11 00:05:50
41 481 Nore Panis V Dessel 5 00:29:14 00:05:51
42 356 Colette Van Ham V De Meikever Witgoor 5 00:29:23 00:05:53
43 440 Mia Wielockx V JMT Mol 5 00:29:48 00:05:58
44 462 Els Huysmans V Mol 5 00:29:55 00:05:59
45 470 Bea Van Gorp V JMT Mol 5 00:30:27 00:06:05
46 502 Maria Geens V JMT Mol 5 00:30:30 00:06:06
47 409 Wendy Verhoeven V Dessel 5 00:30:35 00:06:07
48 381 Ine Meynen V Dessel 5 00:30:37 00:06:07
49 349 Renée Van Baelen V De Meikever Witgoor 5 00:30:44 00:06:09
50 525 Jolien Wuyts V Dessel 5 00:30:45 00:06:09
51 338 Noor Mens V De Meikever Witgoor 5 00:30:52 00:06:10
52 476 Krisje Ooms v Ravels 5 00:31:03 00:06:13
53 424 Julie Van Baelen V Dessel 5 00:31:06 00:06:13
54 432 Emma Peeters V Dessel 5 00:31:07 00:06:13
55 420 Saar Peeters V Dessel 5 00:31:18 00:06:16
56 423 Katrien Faes V Dessel 5 00:31:19 00:06:16



57 442 Leen Sips V Dessel 5 00:31:21 00:06:16
58 433 Dominique Claes V Mol 5 00:31:23 00:06:17
59 486 Hanne Nijs V Arendonk 5 00:31:26 00:06:17
60 441 Inge Diels V Dessel 5 00:31:36 00:06:19
61 508 Marjan Melis V Dessel 5 00:31:38 00:06:20
62 529 Alexandra Van Elven V KFG 5 00:32:18 08:30:56
63 518 Britt Peeters V Dessel 5 00:32:37 00:06:31
64 468 Ella Geys V Dessel 5 00:32:39 00:06:32
65 492 Nadine Thijs V Dessel 5 00:33:31 00:06:42
66 511 Salka Zayou V Dessel 5 00:33:39 00:06:44
67 367 Silke Weyers V Topfighters 5 00:34:11 00:06:50
68 344 Vinny Rogmans V Topfighters 5 00:34:15 00:06:51
69 311 Inge Bruers V Topfighters 5 00:34:16 00:06:51
70 312 Rebecca Bruggeman V Topfighters 5 00:34:18 00:06:52
71 303 Ranya Abrdhane V Topfighters 5 00:34:21 00:06:52
72 358 Kato Van Hoof V Topfighters 5 00:34:23 00:06:53
73 357 Fien Van Hoof V Topfighters 5 00:34:26 00:06:53
74 358 Kato Van Hoof V Topfighters 5 00:34:26 00:06:53
75 329 Lesley Jans V Topfighters 5 00:34:31 00:06:54
76 314 Marina Claes V Topfighters 5 00:34:37 00:06:55
77 324 Jamie Gastmans V Topfighters 5 00:34:42 00:06:56
78 389 Kim Nijs V IGoForFit 5 00:35:04 00:07:01
79 333 Cindy Laenen V JMT Mol 5 00:35:07 00:07:01
80 313 Linda Claes V JMT Mol 5 00:35:12 00:07:02
81 422 Fran Verreyt V Dessel 5 00:35:18 00:07:04
82 421 Lynn Peeters V Dessel 5 00:35:20 00:07:04
83 309 Els Boonen V JMT Mol 5 00:35:21 00:07:04
84 345 Fanny Ruymaekers V JMT Mol 5 00:35:24 00:07:05
85 400 Kitty Verelst V Dessel 5 00:35:27 00:07:05
86 460 Lenie Stempher-Arts V AVVN 5 00:36:49 00:07:22
87 401 Niki Biermans V Dessel 5 00:36:58 00:07:24
88 447 Soesma Dewradj V Oud-Turnhout 5 00:37:00 00:07:24
89 484 Lise Slegers V Arendonk 5 00:38:12 00:07:38
90 386 Flinn Rommens V Dessel 5 00:38:15 00:07:39
91 528 Hanneke Van Elven V Balen 5 00:38:18 00:07:40
92 513 Sarah Moens V JMT Mol 5 00:38:31 00:07:42
93 465 Sandra Schoute V Mol 5 00:39:05 00:07:49
94 487 Sophie Van Herck V Arendonk 5 00:43:48 00:08:46
95 533 Liesbeth Rommens V Mol 5 00:54:09 00:10:50
96 768 Ann Van Campfort V Dessel 10 00:32:38 00:06:32
97 754 Karen Geysen V Mol 10 00:40:44 00:04:04
98 662 Sarah Moeremans V Mol 10 00:43:08 00:04:19
99 799 Senne Berckmans V Balen 10 00:43:16 00:04:20

100 726 Kristel Mijnendonckx V Dessel 10 00:45:29 00:04:33
101 654 Ange Dammen V JMT Mol 10 00:46:29 00:04:39
102 701 Kaat Dillen V Dessel 10 00:47:38 00:04:46
103 786 Ann Van De Pol V ARAC 10 00:47:51 00:04:47
104 792 Ilse Vandenborne V Beringen 10 00:48:40 00:04:52
105 721 Hanne Van Gils V Dessel 10 00:49:39 00:04:58
106 808 Lotte Mariën V Dessel 10 00:50:39 00:05:04
107 673 Nancy Ooms V Dessel 10 00:51:03 00:05:06
108 773 Sarah Marient V Eernegem 10 00:51:51 00:05:11
109 674 Amelie Van Gompel V Dessel 10 00:52:15 00:05:14
110 727 Fien Van Gompel V Dessel 10 00:52:16 00:05:14
111 724 Goele Goossens V Retie 10 00:52:38 00:05:16
112 756 An Wielockx V Poederlee 10 00:54:06 00:05:25
113 763 Annick Van Echelpoel V Dessel 10 00:56:04 00:05:36
114 744 Fiene Geys V Dessel 10 00:56:07 00:05:37



115 781 Nancy Bols V Mol 10 00:56:16 00:05:38
116 720 Christel Rommes V Dessel 10 00:58:19 00:05:50
117 697 Greet Beyens V Dessel 10 00:58:23 00:05:51
118 680 Katrien Gijs V IGoForFit 10 00:58:56 00:05:54
119 837 Diete Vanhoof V Mol 10 00:58:56 00:05:54
120 800 Jasmien Verherstraeten V Balen 10 00:58:57 00:05:54
121 682 Els Loos V IGoForFit 10 00:58:58 00:05:54
122 665 Axelle Van den Broeck V De Meikever Witgoor 10 00:59:04 00:05:54
123 653 Kim Cooymans V De Meikever Witgoor 10 00:59:08 00:05:55
124 656 Laura Frederickx V De Meikever Witgoor 10 00:59:11 00:05:55
125 666 Tessa Van Der Haar V JMT Mol 10 00:59:13 00:05:55
126 670 Yvy Wils V JMT Mol 10 00:59:14 00:05:55
127 669 Els Willems V JMT Mol 10 00:59:16 00:05:56
128 769 Veerle Strybol V Mol 10 01:01:13 00:06:07
129 677 Laurina Verwaest V IGoForFit 10 01:02:22 00:06:14
130 676 Christa Jansen V IGoForFit 10 01:03:03 00:06:18
131 681 Sofie Goovaerts V IGoForFit 10 01:03:08 00:06:19
132 678 Annemarie Vansteenbergen V IGoForFit 10 01:03:10 00:06:19
133 731 Kathleen Cook V Dessel 10 01:03:43 00:06:22
134 732 Joke Maes V Dessel 10 01:03:44 00:06:22
135 758 Noortje Vervoort V TJAK 10 01:03:56 00:06:24
136 803 Geike Damen V Dessel 10 01:04:10 00:06:25
137 675 Dagmar Minnen V IGoForFit 10 01:04:39 00:06:28
138 684 Chelsea Vromans V IGoForFit 10 01:05:02 00:06:30
139 685 Leen Eyckmans V IGoForFit 10 01:05:31 00:06:33
140 679 Julie Van Campfort V IGoForFit 10 01:09:11 00:06:55
141 683 Kitty Van Echelpoel V IGoForFit 10 01:09:13 00:06:55
142 691 Kirsten Beukenberghs V Dessel 10 01:10:06 00:07:01
143 692 Els Van Beylen V Dessel 10 01:10:08 00:07:01



Dames 10 km
Plaats StNr. Voornaam Naam M/V Woonplaats/Club Afstand Tijd Min/km

1 754 Karen Geysen V Mol 10 00:40:44 00:04:04
2 662 Sarah Moeremans V Mol 10 00:43:08 00:04:19
3 799 Senne Berckmans V Balen 10 00:43:16 00:04:20
4 726 Kristel Mijnendonckx V Dessel 10 00:45:29 00:04:33
5 654 Ange Dammen V JMT Mol 10 00:46:29 00:04:39
6 701 Kaat Dillen V Dessel 10 00:47:38 00:04:46
7 786 Ann Van De Pol V ARAC 10 00:47:51 00:04:47
8 792 Ilse Vandenborne V Beringen 10 00:48:40 00:04:52
9 721 Hanne Van Gils V Dessel 10 00:49:39 00:04:58

10 808 Lotte Mariën V Dessel 10 00:50:39 00:05:04
11 673 Nancy Ooms V Dessel 10 00:51:03 00:05:06
12 773 Sarah Marient V Eernegem 10 00:51:51 00:05:11
13 674 Amelie Van Gompel V Dessel 10 00:52:15 00:05:14
14 727 Fien Van Gompel V Dessel 10 00:52:16 00:05:14
15 724 Goele Goossens V Retie 10 00:52:38 00:05:16
16 756 An Wielockx V Poederlee 10 00:54:06 00:05:25
17 763 Annick Van Echelpoel V Dessel 10 00:56:04 00:05:36
18 744 Fiene Geys V Dessel 10 00:56:07 00:05:37
19 781 Nancy Bols V Mol 10 00:56:16 00:05:38
20 720 Christel Rommes V Dessel 10 00:58:19 00:05:50
21 697 Greet Beyens V Dessel 10 00:58:23 00:05:51
22 680 Katrien Gijs V IGoForFit 10 00:58:56 00:05:54
23 837 Diete Vanhoof V Mol 10 00:58:56 00:05:54
24 800 Jasmien Verherstraeten V Balen 10 00:58:57 00:05:54
25 682 Els Loos V IGoForFit 10 00:58:58 00:05:54
26 665 Axelle Van den Broeck V De Meikever Witgoor 10 00:59:04 00:05:54
27 653 Kim Cooymans V De Meikever Witgoor 10 00:59:08 00:05:55
28 656 Laura Frederickx V De Meikever Witgoor 10 00:59:11 00:05:55
29 666 Tessa Van Der Haar V JMT Mol 10 00:59:13 00:05:55
30 670 Yvy Wils V JMT Mol 10 00:59:14 00:05:55
31 669 Els Willems V JMT Mol 10 00:59:16 00:05:56
32 769 Veerle Strybol V Mol 10 01:01:13 00:06:07
33 677 Laurina Verwaest V IGoForFit 10 01:02:22 00:06:14
34 676 Christa Jansen V IGoForFit 10 01:03:03 00:06:18
35 681 Sofie Goovaerts V IGoForFit 10 01:03:08 00:06:19
36 678 Annemarie Vansteenbergen V IGoForFit 10 01:03:10 00:06:19
37 731 Kathleen Cook V Dessel 10 01:03:43 00:06:22
38 732 Joke Maes V Dessel 10 01:03:44 00:06:22
39 758 Noortje Vervoort V TJAK 10 01:03:56 00:06:24
40 803 Geike Damen V Dessel 10 01:04:10 00:06:25
41 675 Dagmar Minnen V IGoForFit 10 01:04:39 00:06:28
42 684 Chelsea Vromans V IGoForFit 10 01:05:02 00:06:30
43 685 Leen Eyckmans V IGoForFit 10 01:05:31 00:06:33
44 679 Julie Van Campfort V IGoForFit 10 01:09:11 00:06:55
45 683 Kitty Van Echelpoel V IGoForFit 10 01:09:13 00:06:55
46 691 Kirsten Beukenberghs V Dessel 10 01:10:06 00:07:01
47 692 Els Van Beylen V Dessel 10 01:10:08 00:07:01
48 355 ??? 5 00:34:10 00:06:50
49 367 ??? 5 00:34:11 00:06:50



Heren 10 km
Plaats Startnummer Voornaam Naam M/V Woonplaats/Club Afstand Tijd Min/km

61 753 Rik Thijs M JMT Mol 10 00:32:04 00:03:12
112 839 Jeroen Vandael M Dessel 10 00:33:33 08:30:56

65 824 Tim Brydenbach M Vorselaar 10 00:33:53 08:30:56
74 778 Frankie Verluyten M JMT Mol 10 00:34:49 00:03:29
78 755 Kim Riemis M Turnhout 10 00:35:14 00:03:31

5 715 Gino Steemans M Arac 10 00:35:34 00:03:33
83 703 Yenthe Vandersmissen M Arendonk 10 00:35:59 00:03:36
84 696 Gunther Vreys M Dessel 10 00:36:02 00:03:36

6 762 Davy Nijs M Arendonk 10 00:37:14 00:03:43
7 785 Gerard O'Leary M Retie 10 00:37:19 00:03:44
8 699 Rob Smolders M Dessel 10 00:38:03 00:03:48

88 765 Michiel Gijsels M Arendonk 10 00:38:06 00:03:49
89 738 Siebe Meeus M Retie 10 00:38:08 00:03:49
90 667 Benny Van Genechten M JMT Mol 10 00:38:09 00:03:49
11 783 Luc Van Herck M Retie 10 00:38:16 00:03:50
13 836 Limon De Kort M Poederlee 10 00:38:23 00:03:50
14 767 Benny Hoskens M Tessenderlo 10 00:38:27 00:03:51
92 775 Vincent Gaukema M FC Den Aanhang 10 00:38:49 00:03:53
93 722 Tom Saemen M Laakdal 10 00:39:18 00:03:56
16 750 Hans Van Laer M Retie 10 00:39:25 00:03:57
17 822 Jens Meeus-Hoskens M Dessel 10 00:39:28 00:03:57
94 745 Bert Geys M Dessel 10 00:39:32 00:03:57
18 818 Daan Van Geel M Mol 10 00:39:51 00:03:59
95 806 Jasper Van Duppen M Dessel 10 00:39:53 00:03:59
19 772 Mathieu Van Reusel M Retie 10 00:39:55 00:04:00
20 777 Stijn Van Opstal M Team Kempen 10 00:40:12 00:04:01
21 797 Gertjan Lindekens M Hoeselt 10 00:40:29 00:04:03
22 838 Sven Beyens M Ham 10 00:40:39 00:04:04
24 791 Jeroen Van Raak M JMT 10 00:40:48 00:04:05
25 757 Roel Martens M Westerlo 10 00:40:56 00:04:06
26 823 Wouter Van Looy M Dessel 10 00:41:03 00:04:06
27 835 Sven Spaepen M Turnhout 10 00:41:30 00:04:09
28 717 Sven Van Der Veken M Dessel 10 00:41:42 00:04:10

1 659 Bart Gijsels M JMT Mol 10 00:41:44 00:04:10
29 798 Niels Kemps M Dessel 10 00:41:48 00:04:11
30 828 Koen Curinckx M Mol 10 00:41:52 00:04:11
31 660 Bjorn Joos M JMT Mol 10 00:41:56 00:04:12
32 809 Dave Van Duppen M Dessel 10 00:42:36 00:04:16
33 668 Kurt Vanlommel M JMT Mol 10 00:42:55 00:04:17
35 770 Jesse Lemmens M Dessel 10 00:43:10 00:04:19
37 805 Rob Horemans M Beerse 10 00:43:38 00:04:22
38 840 Willy Vancauwenbergh M Geel 10 00:43:42 00:04:22

2 780 Steven Berkvens M Arendonk 10 00:43:52 00:04:23
40 810 Vikram Kestens M Geel 10 00:43:55 00:04:24

3 672 Roland De Ceulaer M Dessel 10 00:44:04 00:04:24
41 813 Peter Wuyts M Dessel 10 00:44:12 00:04:25
42 661 Eddy Lenaerts M JMT Mol 10 00:44:20 00:04:26
96 827 Kris Claessen M Dessel 10 00:44:27 00:04:27
43 711 Marijn Van Baelen M Dessel 10 00:44:33 00:04:27
44 652 Peter Convens M JMT Mol 10 00:44:34 00:04:27
45 658 Marc Geboers M JMT Mol 10 00:44:44 00:04:28
46 815 Marc Gijs M Dessel 10 00:44:47 00:04:29
47 811 Jo Peeters M Dessel 10 00:44:50 00:04:29
48 795 Boris Bertels M Retie 10 00:44:57 00:04:30
49 752 Bram Van Gestel M Arendonk 10 00:45:08 00:04:31
50 790 Thomas Vansweevelt m RLC Bikers Dessel 10 00:45:17 00:04:32



51 832 Thomas Vanherk M Mol 10 00:45:27 00:04:33
53 751 Senne Meynen M Dessel 10 00:45:33 00:04:33
54 796 Brecht Van Dijck M Dessel 10 00:45:35 00:04:34
55 712 Jeroen Swaelen M Dessel 10 00:45:37 00:04:34
56 831 Frans Geerinckx M Parels 10 00:46:11 00:04:37
57 782 Wannes Berkvens M Arondonk 10 00:46:18 00:04:38

4 801 Riki Damen M Dessel 10 00:46:21 00:04:38
58 704 Marc Moons M Dessel 10 00:46:26 00:04:39
60 735 Olivier Vanhoof M Dessel 10 00:46:32 00:04:39
61 708 Kevin Stessens M Dessel 10 00:46:33 00:04:39
62 737 Kevin Bultynck M Mol 10 00:46:55 00:04:42
63 725 Bjorn Vermeire M Retie 10 00:46:57 00:04:42
64 743 Bart Valkiers M Dessel 10 00:47:09 00:04:43

5 804 Toon Damen M Dessel 10 00:47:20 00:04:44
65 695 Nicolas Capodifoglia M Balen 10 00:47:22 00:04:44
67 716 Tim Dillen M Dessel 10 00:47:39 00:04:46
68 748 Luc Stoops M Oud-Turnhout 10 00:47:46 00:04:47
69 794 Emiel Damen M Dessel 10 00:47:47 00:04:47
71 749 Stefaan Exckens M Mol 10 00:47:53 00:04:47

6 736 Stijn Van Bijlen M Mol 10 00:47:56 00:04:48
72 830 Nick Van Der Veken M Geel 10 00:48:07 00:04:49
73 729 Warre Peeters M Dessel 10 00:48:10 00:04:49
74 829 Wannes Van Mechelen M Retie 10 00:48:12 00:04:49

7 709 Bert Leus-Bamps M Dessel 10 00:48:16 00:04:50
75 730 Kurt Janssens M Dessel 10 00:48:17 00:04:50
76 833 Niels Janssen M Geel 10 00:48:29 00:04:51
77 694 Gert Leers M Dessel 10 00:48:30 00:04:51
78 747 Korneel Rommes M Dessel 10 00:48:35 00:04:51
80 793 Michiel Claes M Gent 10 00:48:42 00:04:52
81 719 Paul Hansen M JMT Mol 10 00:48:45 00:04:53
82 841 Pieter Van De Cruys M Laakdal 10 00:48:46 00:04:53
83 771 Maarten Slegers M Dessel 10 00:48:58 00:04:54
84 774 Peter Broeckx M JMT Mol 10 00:49:04 00:04:54

8 728 Wim De Schutter M Retie 10 00:49:14 00:04:55
85 746 Joost Dauwe M Ekeren 10 00:49:16 00:04:56
86 698 Maxim Dillen M Dessel 10 00:49:22 00:04:56
87 742 Joris Versteynen M Dessel 10 00:49:27 00:04:57
88 664 Ludo Alen M JMT Mol 10 00:49:33 00:04:57
90 740 Flor Rommes M Dessel 10 00:49:51 00:04:59
91 826 Eric Gillis M Ravels 10 00:49:55 00:04:59

842 Niels Monling M Mol 10 00:49:56 00:04:59
92 723 Seppe Minnen M Dessel 10 00:50:06 00:05:01

741 Korneel Rommes M Dessel 10 00:50:07 00:05:01
93 834 Bram Janssen M Dessel 10 00:50:38 00:05:04

9 814 Paul Peeters M Parels 10 00:50:50 00:05:05
95 788 Bart Bosmans M Looise AV 10 00:50:59 00:05:06
97 655 Rob Eyckmans M JMT Mol 10 00:51:13 00:05:07
98 816 Rudolf Buur M Veldhoven 10 00:51:24 00:05:08
10 718 Niels Verhesen M JMT Mol 10 00:51:35 00:05:09
99 693 Kobe Van Gompel M Dessel 10 00:51:47 00:05:11

100 734 Gust Verbijlen M Dessel 10 00:51:49 00:05:11
101 821 Luc Willekens M JMT Mol 10 00:52:07 00:05:13
105 713 Sam Geys M Dessel 10 00:53:37 00:05:22

12 776 Jorgen Lemmens M Dessel 10 00:53:56 00:05:24
14 706 Niels Cooymans M Dessel 10 00:54:14 00:05:25
15 707 Patrick Cooymans M Dessel 10 00:54:15 00:05:26

107 787 Clem Mertens M JMT Mol 10 00:54:19 00:05:26
108 671 Dimitri Verstraeten M Dessel 10 00:54:35 00:05:27

16 764 Eric Gijsels M Arendonk 10 00:54:39 00:05:28



97 710 Jo Lemmens M Dessel 10 00:54:43 00:05:28
109 733 Patrick Lauwers M Lille 10 00:55:15 00:05:31
110 714 Jasper Geys M Dessel 10 00:56:00 00:05:36

745 Bert Geys M Dessel 10 00:56:08 00:05:37
113 789 Pieter-Jan Gys M Dessel 10 00:56:11 00:05:37
115 779 David Lachi M Oud-turnhout 10 00:56:33 00:05:39
116 663 Jo Scheelen M Mol 10 00:56:36 00:05:40
117 820 Wim Geerts M Merksplas 10 00:56:40 00:05:40

17 819 Ludo Jennen M Mol 10 00:56:51 00:05:41
18 739 Bert Rommes M Dessel 10 00:56:58 00:05:42

118 802 Ruben Philipsen M Balen 10 00:57:49 08:30:56
119 784 Guy Van Laerhoven M Geel 10 00:58:22 00:05:50

20 702 Peter Schils M Dessel 10 00:59:05 00:05:55
21 687 Wouter Moors M IGoForFit 10 00:59:09 00:05:55

126 760 Milan Marien M Mol 10 01:01:39 00:06:10
30 689 Seppe Meynen M IGoForFit 10 01:03:11 00:06:19
33 759 Gert Ooms M TK 10 01:03:58 00:06:24
35 761 Kennith Maertens M Dessel 10 01:04:12 00:06:25

129 688 Sander Vanbaelen M IGoForFit 10 01:04:43 00:06:28
39 705 Hans Van Den Dungen M Dessel 10 01:05:32 00:06:33

130 700 Wannes Lommelen M Dessel 10 01:08:33 00:06:51
41 690 Stef Verachten M IGoForFit 10 01:09:15 00:06:55
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